

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1305/2008

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BILASPUR DISTRICT TRUCK OPERATORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling
SLP)

Date: 20/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the sole respondent granted
three weeks' time, as a last chance, for filing counter
affidavit.

List on 13.5.2011.

am

(SUNIL THOMOS)
REGISTRAR