

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1305/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2006 in ITA No.22/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

COMMR.OF INCOME TAX,SHIMLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S BILASPUR DISTRICT TRUCK OPERATORS
TRANSPORT CO-OP. SOCIETY LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 05/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shankar Divate, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jatin Rajput, Adv.
Mr. Vinamr, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash Pandey, Adv. (N/P)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite notice, no one appears for the respondent.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

....2/-

- 2 -

The matter is squarely covered by the Order of this Court passed on 25th January, 2008, in Civil Appeal No.820 of 2008, titled as Commissioner of Income Tax, Shimla vs. M/s. Ambuja Darla Karsog Mangu Transport Cooperative Society Ltd. In terms of the said Order, this civil appeal stands disposed of.

No order as to costs.

[Alka Dudeja]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar

[Signed order is placed on the file]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.4966 OF 2011
(Arising out of S.L.P. (C) No.1305 of 2008)

Commissioner of Income Tax, Shimla ...Appellant(s)

Versus

M/s. Bilaspur District Truck Operators
Transport Co-op. Society Ltd. ...Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Despite notice, no one appears for the respondent.
Delay condoned.
Leave granted.

The matter is squarely covered by the Order of this
Court passed on 25th January, 2008, in Civil Appeal No.820 of
2008, titled as Commissioner of Income Tax, Shimla vs. M/s.
Ambuja Darla Karsog Mangu Transport Cooperative Society Ltd.
In terms of the said Order, this civil appeal stands disposed
of.

No order as to costs.

.....CJI.
[S.H. KAPADIA]

.....J.
[K.S. PANICKER RADHAKRISHNAN]

.....J.
[SWATANTER KUMAR]

New Delhi,
July 05, 2011.